
Change Orders: The only change orders that increased the contract amount for Chinook Trail MS were owner-requested changes that moved scope 
from the District’s budgets to the Bryan+RTA/MOA contracts. Change orders included the purchase of all the classroom TVs, moving the 
audiovisual costs and contracts, and the cost for moving existing modular classrooms at the adjacent elementary school. The owner’s budgets already 
included these items; the cost simply shifted to the design-build contract.



Project Name: Chinook Middle School 
CHANGE ORDER LOG Project No.: 17044

General Contractor: Bryan Contractors 

CO Date Date Date Change Order
No. Submitted Approved Returned  Description Amount Comments ASA
1 07/18/18 Final over excavation cost - difference from budget - final -$47,929.00
2 07/18/18 VE Orverage - needs to be zero to balance contract $59,703.00
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL $11,774.00

Original Contract Amount

CONTRACT TOTAL $11,774.00

6/16/2021 1 17044.00 Chinook



Project Name: Chinook Trail Middle School
ASI LOG Project No.: 17044.00

RTA General Contractor: FSI Contractors, Inc.

ASI Date to
No.  Description Contractor Comments
1 Chinook Trail Elementary School - Security Project 3/8/2018
2 Mockup 5/17/2018
3 Elevator 5/24/2018
4 Water Taps 7/17/2018
5 Floor Boxes and Security Changes 6/15/2018
6 Code Changes 7/6/2018
7 VE Items - structural - MEP - Main Office 8/14/2018
8 Washer Dryer (ES) 5/31/2018
9 Kitchen Hoods ES 6/13/2018
10 Detail 2A214 6/26/2018
11 Backflow Preventers 8/28/2018
12 Door HWD 7/24/2018
13 Kitchen Custodial - Ramp Area D 10/11/2018 1 revision
14 Perimeter Drain Not issued
15 Underground drainage at Area D 9/7/2018
16 Modular Classrooms and Fire Truck Turn Around Not issued
17 Interior Finishes and Color Updates 11/13/2018
18 Additional Electrical and Technology Updates 11/13/2018
19 Irrigation BFP Updates 10/5/2018
20 Boiler Power 3/21/2018
21 Plumbing Fixtures 10/30/2018
22 Outlets 10/31/2018
23 Office-Casework and Misc Changes 11/27/2018 1 revision
24 Coiling Doors 12/18/2018
25 Firlane 1/22/2019 1 revision
26 Casework 1/31/2019 1 revision
27 Production Lab and Learning 1/14/2019
28 Kitchen Changes 1/22/2019 1 revision
29 Acoustical Panel at Stage 3/7/2019
30 Math Markerboards 1/30/2019
31 Admin Paint 3/8/2019
32 Door 2301A 3/27/2019

Po
st

ed

6/16/2021 1 of 2 17044.00 Chinook Trail Middle School ASI Log



Project Name: Chinook Trail Middle School
ASI LOG Project No.: 17044.00

RTA General Contractor: FSI Contractors, Inc.

ASI Date to
No.  Description Contractor CommentsPo

st
ed

33 Backpack Hook Locations 4/23/2019
34 Door 2400B 4/23/2019
35 Art Room FRP and Concrete Floor 4/30/2019
36 Learning Center Clouds 4/24/2019
37 Learning Stair Detail Update 5/17/2019
38 Gymnasium Floor Colors 6/13/2019
39 Production Lab and Modular Lab Duct Work 8/8/2019
40 Gym Microphone Not issued
41 Expansion Tank 8/13/2019
42 Gates at the Courtyard 8/21/2019
43 Fitness Room Occupancy Load 8/21/2019

6/16/2021 2 of 2 17044.00 Chinook Trail Middle School ASI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

1 Storm Inlet Change Proposal 6/23/18 3/1/18 3/1/18 CIVIL 3/5/18 3/5/18
2 MH Change Proposal 3/9/18 3/16/18 3/9/18 CIVIL 3/15/18 3/15/18
3 Building Ground 4/3/18 4/10/18 4/3/18 MEP 4/6/18 4/6/18
4 Area B Foundation Details 4/5/18 4/12/18 4/5/18 HCDA 4/6/18 4/6/18
5 Grid Dimensions 4/11/18 4/18/18 4/11/18 RTA 4/11/18 4/11/18
6 Valucraft Initial Sturctrual Questions 4/12/18 4/19/18 4/12/18 HCDA 4/18/18 4/18/18
7 Area B Connection Details 4/12/18 4/19/18 4/12/18 HCDA 4/18/18 4/18/18
8 Learning Stair connecction to Slab 4/12/18 4/19/18 4/12/18 HCDA 4/18/18 4/18/18
9 Arfea A & B Grid Dimenstions 4/12/18 4/19/18 4/12/18 HCDA 4/18/18 4/18/18

10 Top Flange Beam Holes 4/13/18 4/20/18 4/13/18 HCDA 4/18/18 4/18/18
11 Column Location Verification 4/13/18 4/20/18 4/13/18 HCDA 4/18/18 4/18/18
12 Column Location & Slope Verification 4/17/18 4/24/18 4/17/18 HCDA 4/23/18 4/23/18
13 Base Plate Connection & Beam Dimension 4/17/18 4/24/18 4/17/18 HCDA 4/20/18 4/20/18
14 Edge Angles with Studs Attached 4/18/18 4/25/18 4/18/18 HCDA 1/18/19 4/19/18
15 Existing Floor Drain (ES) 4/18/18 4/25/18 4/18/18 MEP 4/20/18 4/20/18
16 RFI #5 Clairfications 4/18/18 4/25/18 4/18/18 HCDA 4/20/18 4/20/18
17 Beam Sizes and Splice Loctions 4/25/18 5/2/18 4/25/18 HCDA 4/27/18 4/30/18
18 Area B Beam Framing Questions 4/25/18 5/2/18 4/25/18 HCDA 4/27/18 4/30/18
19 Stair 0200 Framing & Support for C. Rail 4/25/18 5/2/18 4/25/18 HCDA 4/27/18 4/30/18
20 Primary Air Barrier 4/25/18 5/2/18 4/25/18 RTA 4/30/18 4/30/18
21 Monolithic Curb Pour 4/25/18 5/2/18 4/25/18 RTA 5/4/18 5/4/18
22 Floor Boxes 5/1/18 5/8/18 5/1/18 RTA 5/7/18 5/7/18
23 Relocte Panelboard SDP2 5/1/18 5/8/18 5/1/18 MEP 5/7/18 5/7/18
24 Connection Detail Questions 5/2/18 5/9/18 5/2/18 HCDA 5/4/18 5/4/18
25 Kitchen Electrical MC Cable 5/3/18 5/10/18 5/3/18 MEP 5/4/18 5/4/18
26 Maximun Sprinkler Head Coverage 5/7/18 5/14/18 5/7/18 MEP 5/14/18 5/14/18
27 Temperature of Kiln Room 1413 5/7/18 5/14/18 5/7/18 MEP 5/11/18 5/11/18
28 Zone 1 Protection Area 5/7/18 5/14/18 5/7/18 MEP 5/14/18 5/14/18
29 Fire Protectin Backflow Preventer 5/8/18 5/15/18 5/8/18 MEP 5/15/18 5/16/18
30 Loading Dock 5/10/18 5/17/18 5/10/18 CIVIL 5/11/18 5/11/18 BCI to provide additonal inforamation 5/10
31 Frontier BIM Insterceptor Question 5/10/18 5/17/18 5/10/18 MEP 5/21/18 5/21/18
32 Frontier BIM Toilet Fitment 5/10/18 5/17/18 5/10/18 MEP 5/21/18 5/21/18
33 Frontier BIM Grease Waste Line 5/10/18 5/17/18 5/10/18 MEP 5/15/18 5/15/18
34 Anchor Bolt & Embed Follow up 5/10/18 5/17/18 5/10/18 HCDA 5/10/18 5/10/18
35 CMU Questions 5/10/18 5/17/18 5/10/18 HCDA 5/17/18 5/17/18

Consultant

6/16/2021 1 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

36 Area C Questions on Beam Elevations 5/11/18 5/18/18 5/11/18 5/15/18 5/15/18
37 Device Box Dimension 4 Communcation 5/11/18 5/18/18 5/11/18 MEP 5/22/18 5/22/18
38 Light Poles Security Rough In 5/11/18 5/18/18 5/11/18 MEP 5/23/18 5/23/18
39 Mortar Color 5/14/18 5/21/18 5/14/18 RTA 6/7/18 6/7/18
40 Bypass clips at Metal Stud Framing 5/14/18 5/21/18 5/14/18 HCDA 5/15/18 5/15/18
41 AB Embed Questions 5/14/18 5/21/18 5/14/18 HCDA 5/15/18 5/15/18
42 Fire Protection For Feeder-Circuit Equip 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 MEP 5/23/18 5/23/18
43 HSS Hoist Beam Question 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
44 Area A Walkway HSS Beam Size 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
45 Question on Hoist Beam Location Area D 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
46 Confirming Bearing PLate Elevations 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
47 Questions on Deck Edge Angles 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
48 Canopy Framing Question 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
49 Connection Detail Questions. 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
50 Follow up RFI 17 Question 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
51 Follow up RFI 18 Question 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 HCDA 5/18/18 5/18/18
52 Guard Rail Connection Details (ES) 5/16/18 5/23/18 5/16/18 RTA 5/23/18 5/23/18
53 CMU Questions 5/22/18 5/29/18 5/22/18 RTA 5/23/18 5/23/18
54 Fire Protection Supply Line 5/22/18 5/29/18 5/22/18 CIVIL 6/1/18 6/1/18
55 Sturctrual Questions Package 5/22/18 5/29/18 5/22/18 HCDA 5/25/18 5/25/18
56 Hydrant Lateral Change Request 5/23/18 5/30/18 5/23/18 CIVIL 5/24/18 5/24/18
57 Area B Framing Questions 5/24/18 5/31/18 5/24/18 HCDA 5/30/18 5/30/18
58 AB and Embed Questions 5/29/18 ASAP 5/29/18 HCDA 5/30/18 5/30/18
59 Chiller Yard CMU type 5/30/18 6/6/18 5/30/18 RTA 5/31/18 5/31/18
60 Drop Manhole 5/29/18 6/5/18 5/29/18 CIVIL 6/5/18 6/5/18
61 Kitchen Cold & Hot Water Line Size (ES) 5/30/18 6/6/18 5/30/18 MEP 6/6/18 6/6/18
62 Kitchen Gas Piping 5/30/18 6/6/18 5/30/18 MEP 6/6/18 6/6/18
63 Area A Gym Lobby Color 5/31/18 6/7/18 5/31/18 RTA 6/1/18/ 6/1/18
64 Duct and Light Clash BIM 6/4/18 6/11/18 6/4/18 MEP 6/14/18 6/14/18
65 North Hydrant Adjsutments 6/6/17 6/13/18 6/6/18 CIVIL 6/7/18 6/7/18
66 Area C Approval Questions 6/7/18 6/14/18 6/7/18 HCDA 6/18/18 6/18/18
67 TKE Electrical Elevator Questions 6/12/18 6/19/18 6/12/18 MEP 6/14/18 6/14/18
68 Frontier Mechanical Questions 6/13/18 6/20/18 6/13/18 MEP 6/14/18 6/14/18
69 Edge Angles 6/14/18 6/21/18 6/14/18 HCDA 6/15/18 6/15/18
70 Clairfication Questions 6/14/18 6/21/18 6/14/18 HCDA 6/18/18 6/18/18

6/16/2021 2 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

71 Area D Approval Questions 6/20/18 6/27/18 6/20/18 HCDA 6/25/18 6/25/18
72 Mechanical Cross Connection 6/21/18 6/28/18 6/27/18 MEP 6/28/18 6/28/18
73 Window HM45 and Detial Clairification 6/21/18 6/28/18 6/27/18 RTA 3/21/18 3/21/18
74 Stair 300 & 400 CMU Color 6/22/18 6/29/18 6/22/18 RTA 6/24/18 6/24/18
75 Grading & Sidwalk at Modulars 6/22/18 6/29/18 6/22/18 CIVIL 6/22/18 6/22/18
76 Transfer light & Duct Conflicts 6/22/18 6/29/18 6/22/18 RTA 7/2/18 7/2/18
77 Encore Prefab Assemblies 6/25/18 7/2/18 6/25/18 MEP 7/2/18 7/2/18
78 Encore Floor Boxes in Rm 1341 6/25/18 7/2/18 6/25/18 MEP 7/2/18 7/2/18
79 Centry Link Handhole at N. Fire Entry 6/25/18 7/2/18 6/25/18 CIVIL 7/5/18 7/6/18
80 Area B Follow up Questions 6/25/18 7/2/18 6/25/18 HCDA 7/9/18 7/9/18
81 BIM Conflicts CMU & Solartubes 6/25/18 7/2/18 6/25/18 RTA 7/3/18 7/3/18
82 MAU Domestic Water Supply 6/27/18 7/4/18 6/27/18 MEP 7/2/18 7/2/18
83 RFI 36 Clarification 6/27/18 7/4/18 6/27/18 HCDA 6/28/18 6/28/19
84 Hook and Eye Wire for CMU and Veneer 6/28/18 7/5/18 6/27/18 RTA 6/28/18 6/28/19
85 Area C Duct Height 6/29/18 7/6/18 6/29/18 MEP 7/11/18 7/11/18
86 Pathways for Tecnologies 7/3/18 7/10/18 7/3/18 MEP 7/11/18 7/11/18
87 Floorboxes in Health and Wellnes 7/3/18 7/10/18 7/3/18 MEP 7/11/18 7/11/18
88 Ceilign Type Clairifcations 7/3/18 7/10/18 7/3/18 RTA 7/9/18 7/9/18
89 TV Box Type for Learning 7/6/18 7/13/18 7/6/18 MEP 7/17/18 7/17/18
90 EPO Buttons for Shunt Trip Breakers 7/6/18 7/13/18 7/6/18 MEP 7/11/18 7/11/18
91 CSU Handhole in Proposed Sidewalk 7/6/18 7/13/18 7/6/18 CIVIL 7/17/18 7/17/18 Answered in OAC
92 Recetacles at Base of Tree Trunk 7/6/18 7/13/18 7/6/18 MEP 7/11/18 7/11/18
93 Mech Bim Questions 7/9/18 7/16/18 7/9/18 MEP 7/11/18 7/11/18
94 Mech Bim Questions 2 7/11/18 7/18/18 7/11/18 MEP 7/18/18 7/18/18
95 Zimkor Clarification Questions 7/11/18 7/18/18 7/11/18 HCDA 7/12/18 7/13/18
96 Gym and Main Switch Bank Location 7/11/18 7/18/18 7/11/18 MEP 7/25/18 7/25/18
97 Receptacles in Gymnasium 7/13/18 7/20/18 7/13/18 MEP 7/23/18 7/23/18
98 CSM HVAC BIm Questions 7/13/18 7/20/18 7/13/18 MEP 7/16/18 7/17/18
99 One Line Diagram Clairifcations 7/13/18 7/20/18 7/13/18 MEP 7/23/18 7/23/18

100 CMU Opening Rebar Requirements 7/16/18 7/23/18 7/16/18 HCDA 7/19/18 7/19/18
101 Main Water Entry Riser Material 7/16/18 7/23/18 7/16/18 MEP 7/18/18 7/18/18
102 Light Conflicts in Learning Center BIM 7/16/18 7/23/18 7/16/18 MEP 7/31/18 8/1/18
103 Solatube Conflict #2 7/16/18 7/23/18 7/16/18 RTA 7/31/18 7/31/18
104 CAD Coordination Conflicts (3) 7/18/18 7/25/18 7/18/18 MEP 8/13/18 8/13/18
105 CTES Freezer Walk in Cooler 7/19/18 7/26/18 7/19/18 MEP 7/23/18 7/23/18

6/16/2021 3 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

106 AHU Isolation 7/19/18 7/26/18 7/19/18 MEP 8/3/18 8/3/18
107 Galvanized Lintels 7/19/18 7/26/18 7/19/18 RTA 7/23/18 7/23/18
108 Clairfication of Glazing Support 7/23/18 7/30/18 7/23/18 HCDA 7/24/18 7/24/18
109 Electrical Closet Coordination 7/19/18 7/26/18 7/19/18 MEP 7/23/18 7/23/18
110 Pendent Mounting Height 7/23/18 7/30/18 7/23/18 RTA 8/1/18 8/1/18
111 Main Irrigation Service Entry Detail 7/25/18 8/1/18 7/25/18 MEP 8/9/18 8/9/18
112 Anchor Bolt Field Fixes 7/30/18 8/6/18 7/30/18 HCDA 8/1/18 8/1/18
113 Ceiling Heights Conflicts 7/30/18 8/6/18 7/30/18 MEP 8/16/18 8/16/18
114 Joist Verification 7/30/18 8/6/18 7/30/18 HCDA 8/1/18 8/1/18
115 Motorized BackDraft Damper Clarification 7/31/18 8/7/18 7/31/18 MEP 8/7/18 8/7/18
116 Transfer Duct Space Conflict 8/1/18 8/8/18 8/1/18 MEP 8/16/18 8/16/18
117 Sturctural Claifications 8/2/18 8/9/18 8/2/18 HCDA 8/10/18 8/13/18
118 BIM Science Tank Connections 8/6/18 8/13/18 8/6/18 MEP 8/8/18 8/8/18
119 Gym Overflow Drains 8/7/18 8/14/18 8/7/18 MEP 8/9/18 8/9/18
120 Domestic Water Entry Sizing Clarification 8/7/18 8/14/18 8/7/18 MEP 8/9/18 8/9/18
121 Exterior Skin Window and Door Jamb 8/9/18 8/16/18 8/9/18 RTA 8/17/18 8/17/18
122 Masonry Adjustment at Gym 8/9/18 8/16/18 8/9/18 HCDA 9/12/18 9/12/18
123 Area B Door 1142 Mag Hold Open 8/15/18 8/22/18 8/15/18 RTA 8/15/18 8/15/18
124 Room 1126 Toilet Room Code Violation 8/15/18 8/22/18 8/15/18 RTA 8/15/18 8/15/18
125  Area A Return Questions 8/16/18 8/23/18 8/16/18 HCDA 8/17/18 8/20/18
126 Question on Lintel Beam Clash Area A. 8/16/18 8/23/18 8/16/18 HCDA 8/17/18 8/20/18
127 ASI 7 Clarifications 8/16/18 8/23/18 8/16/18 HCDA 8/21/18 8/22/18
128 Area D  Electrical Conduit Routing 8/24/18 8/31/18 8/24/18 MEP 9/11/18 9/11/18
129 Area B Questions 8/29/18 9/5/18 8/29/18 HCDA 9/4/18 9/4/18
130 Locker Room  Insulation 8/29/18 9/5/18 8/29/18 MEP 9/4/18 9/4/18
131 Bar Joist and Duct Penetration Conflict 8/29/18 9/5/18 8/29/18 MEP 9/4/18 9/4/18
132 Area B Clarifications 9/31/18 9/7/18 9/31/18 HCDA 9/4/18 9/4/18
133 Metal Stude Parapet Detail 9/5/18 9/12/18 9/5/18 HCDA 9/12/18 9/12/18
134 Bim Coordination Conflicts 9/5 9/5/18 9/12/18 9/5/18 MEP 9/11/18 9/11/18
135 Bim Questions 9/6/18 9/13/18 9/6/18 MEP 9/10/18 9/10/18
136 Duct vs Light Area D 9/6/18 9/13/18 9/6/18 MEP 9/12/18 9/12/18
137 Bridging Conflicts 9/6/18 9/13/18 9/6/18 HCDA 9/18/18 9/18/18
138 Area D HVAC Opening 9/7/18 9/14/18 9/7/18 MEP 9/12/18 9/12/18
139 Wood Blocking 9/7/18 9/14/18 9/7/18 RTA 9/11/18 9/11/18 discused w/ MOA 9/11
140 Front of House Motorized Lighting Batten 9/7/18 9/14/18 9/7/18 HCDA 9/24/18 9/24/18

6/16/2021 4 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

141 CSU Electical Meter Location 9/10/18 9/17/18 9/10/18 MEP 9/11/18 9/11/18
142 Electrical Circuits for Generator 9/10/18 9/17/18 9/10/18 MEP 9/11/18 9/11/18
143 Electrical & Mechanical Clashes Rm 1200 9/10/18 9/17/18 9/10/18 MEP 9/27/18 9/27/18
144 Area B Connection Clash 9/10/18 9/17/18 9/10/18 HCDA 9/12/18 9/12/18
145 Duct and Sturcural Clash 9/10/18 9/17/18 9/10/18 MEP 9/10/18 9/10/18
146 Wall and Column Line CE 9/13/18 9/20/18 9/13/18 HCDA 9/20/18 9/20/18
146 Stair 400 9/25/18 9/30/18 9/30/18 RTA 10/3/18 10/3/18
147 Sturctrual Clarification on Drawings 9/13/18 9/20/18 9/13/18 HCDA 9/20/18 9/20/18
148 Bridging Conflicts 9/14/18 9/21/18 9/14/18 HCDA 9/20/18 9/20/18
149 Stage Slab Elevation Clairification 9/14/18 9/21/18 9/14/18 RTA 9/14/18 9/14/18
150 Roof Draniage 9/20/18 9/27/18 9/20/18 RTA 9/19/18 9/19/18
151 Generator and Transformer Location 9/20/18 9/27/18 9/20/18 MEP 9/26/18 9/26/18
152 RFI 122 Followup 9/25/18 10/2/18 9/25/18 HCDA 9/28/18 10/1/18
153 Electrical Requirements for CFP 9/26/18 10/3/18 9/26/18 MEP 10/3/15 10/3/18
154 Learning Stair Receptacle Locations 9/26/18 10/3/18 9/26/18 MEP 10/1/18 10/1/18
155 Mechanically Fastening at Epic Deck 9/26/18 10/3/18 9/26/18 RTA 9/26/18 9/26/18
156 Verification for Electrical Device Location 9/26/18 10/3/18 9/26/18 MEP 10/10/18 10/10/18
157 Architectural Elevation for FSIWA 9/26/18 10/3/18 9/26/18 RTA 10/9/18 10/9/18
158 Exterior Clip Adjustment 9/26/18 10/1/18 9/26/18 HCDA 9/28/18 9/28/18
159 Missing Receptacle in Science 3212 9/27/18 10/4/18 9/27/18 MEP 10/5/18 10/5/18
160 Solatube Question for Arch & electrial 9/27/18 10/4/18 9/27/18 RTA 10/11/18 10/11/18
161 Area B Beam Location and Elevation 9/27/18 10/4/18 9/27/18 HCDA 10/9/18 10/9/18
162 Solatub Framing Requirements 9/27/18 10/4/18 9/27/18 HCDA 9/28/18 9/28/18
163 Objective of the Performance Platform 10/2/18 10/9/18 10/2/18 RTA 10/8/18 10/8/18
164 Siemans Controls Questions 9/28/18 10/5/18 9/28/18 MEP 10/10/18 10/10/18
165 Roof Drain Pipe Routing 10/3/18 10/10/18 10/3/18 MEP 10/16/18 10/17/18 had it orginally going to Chris
166 Sprinkler Heads 10/3/18 10/10/18 10/3/18 RTA 10/8/18 10/8/18
167 Area B Chiller Yard Beam Extension 10/4/18 10/11/18 10/4/18 HCDA 10/25/18 10/25/18
168 Duct and Ceiling Clash Near AHU 5 10/8/18 10/15/18 10/8/18 MEP 10/9/18 10/9/18
169 Siemens Controls Questions 2 10/8/18 10/15/18 10/8/18 MEP 10/23/18 10/23/18
170 Tapered Insulation at Gridline AD 10/8/18 10/15/18 10/8/18 RTA 10/8/18 10/8/18
171 Flat Screen Monitors Power Requirement 10/16/18 10/23/18 10/16/18 MEP 10/25/18 10/25/18
172 Verify Location of Adjustable Tables 10/16/18 10/23/18 10/16/18 MEP 10/25/18 10/25/18
173 Siemens Controls Questions2 10/16/18 10/23/18 10/16/18 MEP 10/23/18 10/23/18
174 Wellness Center Beam Height Correction 10/16/18 10/23/18 10/16/18 HCDA 10/17/18 10/17/18

6/16/2021 5 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

175 Overhead Door Qusestion 10/18/18 10/25/18 10/18/18 RTA 11/13/18 11/13/18 HCDA 
176 Siemens Exhaust Fan 5 10/29/18 11/5/18 10/29/18 MEP 11/6/18 11/6/18
177
178 Stage Curtain HVAC Clash 10/29/18 11/5/18 10/29/18 MEP 11/1/18 11/1/18
179 Architectural Location of FSIWA 10/29/18 11/5/18 10/29/18 RTA 10/29/18 10/29/18
180 Framing Questions 11/1/18 11/15/18 11/1/18 RTA 11/13/18 11/13/18
181 Location of Intercom Equipment 11/8/18 11/15/18 11/8/18 MEP 11/15/18 11/15/18
182 Building Metering Questions 11/8/18 11/15/18 11/8/18 MEP 11/19/18 11/19/18
183 Cord Reel Locations and Quantities 11/8/18 11/15/18 11/8/18 MEP 11/19/18 11/19/18
184 West Entry Canopy Fascia 11/8/18 11/15/18 11/8/18 HCDA 11/14/18 11/14/18
185 FM Rating Confirmation 11/8/18 11/15/18 11/8/18 RTA 11/14/18 11/14/18
186 Frointer BIM Questions 11/8/18 11/15/18 11/8/18 MEP 12/7/18 12/17/18
187 Duct Insulation Clairfication 11/12/18 11/19/18 11/12/18 MEP 11/16/18 11/16/18
188 Light Poles Confirmation 11/15/18 11/22/18 11/15/18 MEP 11/26/18 11/26/18
189 Overhead Door Framing Adjustment 11/15/18 11/22/18 11/15/18 RTA 11/19/18 11/19/18
190 Spiral Cable Supports 11/26/18 12/3/18 11/26/18 MEP 12/20/18 12/20/18
191 Sidney MIllwork Clarifications on Casework 11/29/18 12/4/18 11/29/18 RTA 12/13/18 12/13/18
192 Door Deletion Profess Development 2334A 11/29/18 12/4/18 11/29/18 RTA 12/13/18 12/13/18
193 Column Wrap Clarification 11/29/18 12/4/18 11/29/18 RTA 11/29/18 11/29/18
194 SSN Quiet Room Floor Change Confirmation 11/30/18 12/7/18 11/30/18 RTA 12/18/18 12/18/18
195 Confirming Changes to Electrical 12/3/18 12/10/18 12/3/18 MEP 12/6/18 12/6/18
196 3 Way Switches in 1332 and 1333 12/3/18 12/10/18 12/3/18 MEP 12/17/18 12/17/18
197 B&P Site Visit Clarifications 12/6/18 12/13/18 12/6/18 MEP 12/18/18 12/18/18
198 Landscape Rock Size 12/6/18 12/13/18 12/6/18 LAND 1/4/19 1/4/19
199 Duct vs Steel Load 12/7/18 12/14/18 12/7/18 MEP 12/13/18 12/13/18
200 Power Failure Restart for AHU 8 12/13/18 12/20/18 12/13/18 MEP 12/13/18 12/13/18
201 Track Asphalt Depth 12/14/18 12/21/18 12/14/18 LAND 1/3/19 1/3/19
202 Styrofoam IBC Qualification Letter 12/17/18 12/24/18 12/17/18 RTA 12/18/18 12/18/18
203 Learning Stair Pipe Reroute 12/20/18 12/27/18 12/20/18 MEP 1/3/19 1/3/19
204 Ceiling Heights 12/20/18 12/27/18 12/20/18 RTA 1/16/19 1/16/19
205 ASI 16, 17, 22 Clarification 12/31/18 1/7/19 12/31/18 MEP 1/4/19 1/4/19
206 Technology Questions 12/31/18 1/7/19 12/31/18 MEP 1/9/19 1/9/19
207 Confirm EM Light Locations 1/1/19 1/8/19 1/1/19 MEP 1/3/19 1/3/19
208 Duct Ceiling Conflict Area D 1/3/19 1/10/19 1/3/19 MEP 1/4/19 1/4/19
209 Gas Valve Location in Science Rooms 1/3/19 1/10/19 1/3/19 MEP 1/16/19 1/16/19

6/16/2021 6 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

210 Bathroom Tile Requirements 1/8/19 1/15/19 1/18/19 RTA 1/8/19 1/8/19
211 Recessed Mounted Towel Dispensers 1/8/19 1/15/19 1/18/19 RTA 1/8/19 1/8/19 answered by Owner
212 Encore - Misc. Questions 1/10/18 1/17/19 1/10/19 MEP 1/16/19 1/16/19
213 Production Lab Spray Booth 1/10/18 1/17/19 1/10/19 RTA 1/10/19 1/10/19
214 Chiller Yard - Electric Disconnect Access 1/10/18 1/17/19 1/10/19 MEP 2/14/19 2/14/19
215 Exterior Yellow Paint Location Confirmation 1/10/18 1/17/19 1/10/19 RTA 2/11/19 2/11/19
216 Production Lab GFCI Outlets 1/14/19 1/21/19 1/14/19 MEP 1/17/19 1/17/19
217 Siemens - Clarifications 1/14/19 1/21/19 1/14/19 MEP 1/24/19 1/24/19
218 Drama Room DIffusers and Panels 1/14/19 1/21/19 1/14/19 RTA 1/14/19 1/14/19
219 Gas Turret Locations in Science Rooms 1/15/19 1/22/19 1/15/19 RTA 1/16/19 1/16/19
220 Dining Commons TV Input 1/15/19 1/22/19 1/15/19 MEP 1/21/19 1/21/19
221 EXIT Sign Locations 1/17/19 1/24/19 1/17/19 MEP 2/8/19 2/8/19
222 Project Specification Clarifications 1/17/19 1/24/19 1/17/19 RTA 1/25/19 1/25/19
223 Production and Modular Lab Power 1/21/19 1/28/19 1/21/19 MEP 1/22/19 1/22/19
224 Trophy Case Lights 1/24/19 1/31/19 1/24/19 RTA 1/25/19 1/25/19
225 Cafetorium Bleacher Motors 1/25/19 2/1/19 1/25/19 MEP 1/30/19 1/30/19
226 Butterfly Valves 1/25/19 2/1/19 1/25/19 MEP 1/31/19 1/31/19
227 Observation Report Supporting Letter 1/25/19 2/1/19 1/25/19 MEP 2/9/19 2/11/19
228 Condensate Drain Piping 1/28/19 2/4/19 1/28/19 MEP 2/4/19 2/4/19
229 Power to Gas Shutoff Valves in Science Rm 1/28/19 2/4/19 1/28/19 MEP 1/30/19 1/30/19
230 Fire and Smoke Damper Power 1/28/19 2/4/19 1/28/19 MEP 1/30/19 1/30/19
231 Missed Switch on Second Floor C 1/28/19 2/4/19 1/28/19 MEP 1/30/19 1/30/19
232 Bummer Rails 1/31/19 2/6/19 131/19 RTA 2/11/19 2/11/19
233 DMX Gateways 2/4/19 2/11/19 2/4/19 MEP 2/11/19 2/11/19
234 Siemens Questions 1.4.19 2/4/19 2/11/19 2/4/19 MEP 2/7/19 2/7/19
235 Bollard with Mounted Hardware 2/5/19 2/12/19 2/5/19 RTA 2/7/19 2/7/19
236 Duct Detector Requirements 2/11/19 2/18/19 2/11/19 MEP 2/25/19 2/25/19
237 Mag Hold for Walkway Gates 2/14/19 2/21/19 2/14/19 RTA 2/21/19 2/21/19
238 Walkway Column Wire Penetration 2/25/19 3/2/19 2/25/19 HCDA 2/26/19 2/26/19
239 Spray Hood Venting Requirements 2/19/19 2/26/19 2/19/19 MEP 2/26/19 2/26/19
240 Backstage Flooring Alternative Confirmation 2/19/19 2/26/19 2/19/19 RTA 2/25/19 2/25/19
241 Area C Walkway Column Wrap Around Pipe 2/25/19 3/2/19 2/25/19 RTA 2/26/19 2/26/19
242 Area D Roof Access Ladder Location 2/21/19 2/28/19 2/21/19 RTA 3/11/19 3/11/19
243 Expansion Joints 2/21/19 2/28/19 2/21/19 RTA 3/5/19 3/5/19
244 Deck Fastening at Grid A5 Confirmation 2/21/19 2/28/19 2/21/19 HCDA 2/21/19 2/21/19

6/16/2021 7 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

245 Core Drill Locations for Fire Sprinkler Pipe 2/21/19 2/28/19 2/21/19 HCDA 2/26/19 2/26/19
246 Exterior Signage - Flush Mount Clarification 2/28/19 3/7/19 2/28/19 RTA 3/4/19 3/4/19
247 Aquatherm Isolation Spring In Mech Room 2/28/19 3/7/19 2/28/19 MEP 3/11/19 3/11/19
248 Devices in Casework 2/28/19 3/7/19 2/28/19 MEP 3/12/19 3/13/19
249 Refrigerator GFI's in Work Room 2333 2/28/19 3/7/19 2/28/19 MEP 3/7/19 3/7/19
250 Gymnasium Canopy Vent Piping Conflict 2/28/19 3/7/19 2/28/19 MEP 3/7/19 3/7/19
251 Outdoor Bleacher Size Modification 3/4/19 3/11/19 3/4/19 RTA 3/4/19 3/4/19
252 Door 2341D Access Panel 3/4/19 3/11/19 3/4/19 RTA 3/4/19 3/4/19
253  Door 1125C Guide Assembly 3/4/19 3/11/19 3/4/19 RTA 3/11/19 3/11/19
254 Air Flow Mounting 3/5/19 3/12/19 3/5/19 MEP 3/11/19 3/11/19
255 Generator Docking Station 3/11/19 3/18/19 3/11/19 MEP 3/26/19 3/26/19
256 AHU Disconnects 3/11/19 3/18/19 3/11/19 MEP 3/12/19 3/13/19
257 Gym Mat Hoist Power Requirements 3/11/19 3/18/19 3/11/19 MEP 3/12/19 3/13/19
258 Patch Panel Wiring Methods 3/11/19 3/18/19 3/11/19 MEP 3/12/19 3/13/19
259 Chiller Yard Raised Concrete Walk 3/11/19 3/18/19 3/11/19 RTA 3/11/19 3/11/19
260 Theatrical Lighting and Ceiling Conflict 3/21/19 3/28/19 3/21/19 ACOU 4/11/19 4/11/19
261 Innerduct From MDF and IDF's 3/22/19 3/29/19 3/22/19 MEP 3/26/19 3/26/19
262 AV Questions 3/22/19 3/29/19 3/22/19 ACOU 3/26/19 3/26/19
263 Toilet Partition Code Requirements 4/5/19 4/12/19 4/5/19 RTA 4/5/19 4/5/19
264 Butterfly Valves in Congested Mech Rm Loc 4/4/19 4/11/19 4/4/19 MEP 4/5/19 4/5/19
265 Revision to HVAC area B 4/4/19 4/11/19 4/4/19 MEP 4/5/19 4/5/19
266 Water Metering Confirmation 4/5/19 4/12/19 4/5/19 MEP 4/9/19 4/9/19
267 Lintel Fix at Windows 4/5/19 4/12/19 4/5/19 HCDA 4/17/19 4/17/19
268 DIfferential Pressure Transmitters 4/5/19 4/12/19 4/5/19 MEP 4/8/19 4/8/19
269 Security Clarifications 4/14/19 4/21/19 4/14/19 RTA 4/22/19 4/22/19 D-20 to answer
270 Wall Switch for Kiln Exhaust Fan 4/14/19 4/21/19 4/14/19 MEP 4/18/19 4/18/19
271 Power Requirement 4 Exhaust Fan Dampers 4/14/19 4/21/19 4/14/19 MEP 4/25/19 4/25/19
272 Security Camera Mounting at Parapet 4/14/19 4/21/19 4/14/19 RTA 4/25/19 4/25/19
273 Motorized Shades 4/14/19 4/21/19 4/14/19 MEP 5/15/19 5/15/19
274 Stainless Steel Table Adjust Confirmation 4/16/19 4/23/19 4/16/19 RTA 4/30/19 4/30/19
275 Air Flow Meters & IP Addresses 4/17/19 4/24/19 4/17/19 MEP 5/2/19 5/2/19
276 HVAC Control Valve 3 vs 2 Way locations 4/17/19 4/24/19 4/17/19 MEP 4/17/19 4/17/19
277 Room Temperature Sensors and Early Arm 4/17/19 4/24/19 4/17/19 MEP 5/9/19 5/9/19
278 Access Controls Confirming Locations 4/17/19 4/24/19 4/17/19 MEP 5/2/19 5/2/19
279 Shunt Trip Breakers for Boilers 4/23/19 4/30/19 4/23/19 MEP 4/25/19 4/25/19

6/16/2021 8 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

280 Location of Generator Annunciator 4/23/19 4/30/19 4/23/19 MEP 4/26/19 4/26/19
281 Kitchen Power Discrepancy 4/23/19 4/30/19 4/23/19 MEP 5/13/19 5/13/19
282 Vertical Clearance Code Violations 5/7/19 5/14/19 5/7/19 MEP 5/13/19 5/13/19
283 Column Wrap Finish @ L. Stair & Walkway 4/25/19 5/2/19 4/25/19 RTA 5/13/19 5/13/19
284 Color Choices for Equipment 4/25/19 5/2/19 4/25/19 RTA 5/13/19 5/13/19
285 Landscape Questions 4/25/19 5/2/19 4/25/19 LAND 5/2/19 5/2/19
286 Boiler Pumps 4/30/19 5/7/19 4/30/19 MEP 5/2/19 5/2/19
287
288 Phone Lines 5/7/19 5/14/19 5/7/19 MEP 5/10/19 5/10/19
289 Shower Ceiling & Cafeteria Speaker Detail 5/7/19 5/14/19 5/7/19 RTA 5/7/19 5/7/19
290 Power for Glycol Feeders 5/10/19 5/17/19 5/10/19 MEP 5/13/19 5/13/19
291 Confirming Technology Changes 5/13/19 5/20/19 5/13/19 MEP 5/13/19 5/13/19
292 Fume Hood Elec_Gas_Water Connections 5/13/19 5/20/19 5/13/19 MEP 5/21/19 5/21/19
293 Power Systems for Mechanical Room 5/13/19 5/20/19 5/13/19 MEP 5/23/19 5/23/19
294 Cabinet Unit Heater Mounting Height in 1141 5/17/19 5/21/19 5/17/19 MEP 6/6/19 6/6/19
295 Sequence And Control DIagram AHU-5 5/23/19 5/30/19 5/23/19 MEP 6/3/19 6/3/19
296 Card Reader at 1235A 5/29/19 6/5/19 5/29/19 MEP 6/4/19 6/4/19
297 AHU Questions 5/23/19 5/30/19 5/23/19 MEP 5/23/19 5/23/19
298 Elevator Rated  Wall Assembly Detail 5/28/19 6/4/19 5/28/19 RTA 5/30/19 5/30/19
299 Added Security Film at Walkway Glass 5/30/19 6/7/19 5/30/19 RTA 5/31/19 5/31/19
300 Dedicated AV Circuits 6/3/19 6/10/19 6/3/19 MEP 6/3/19 6/3/19
301 Storage Room 1118 Hardlid Detail 6/6/19 6/13/19 6/3/19 RTA 6/6/19 6/6/19
302 Metal Panel Splice Detail Confirmation 6/6/19 6/13/19 6/10/19 RTA 6/10/19 6/10/19
303 Chiller Yard Heat Trace 6/10/19 6/17/19 6/10/19 MEP 6/10/19 6/10/19
304 CSM - Return Air Path in Area B 6/12/19 6/19/19 6/12/19 MEP 6/12/19 6/13/19
305 Encore - Entry Unit Heater 6/25/19 7/2/19 6/25/19 MEP 6/25/19 6/25/19
306 Siemens - Clarifications for Fan Coiil 2 and AH   6/25/19 7/2/19 6/25/19 MEP 6/25/19 6/25/19

306R1 Siemens - Clarifications for Fan Coiil 2 and AH   7/9/19 7/2/19 7/9/19 MEP 7/9/19 7/9/19
307 Robertsons - Landscape Questions 7.9 7/9/19 7/16/19 7/9/19 LAND 7/9/19 7/9/19
308 Siemens - Outside Air Requirements 7/12/19 7/19/19 7/12/19 MEP 7/12/19 7/12/19
309 Siemens Fire Alarm Shut Down 7/12/19 7/19/19 7/12/19 MEP 7/12/19 7/12/19
310 Linx - AV Questions 7/15/19 7/22/19 7/15/19 MEP 7/15/19 7/15/19
311 Cafe Signage Height and Placement 7/15/19 7/22/19 7/15/19 RTA 7/15/19 7/15/19
312 Encore - Mechanical Room GFI's 7/16/19 7/23/19 7/16/19 MEP 7/16/19 7/16/19
313 Panic Button Activation of Fire Doors 7/18/19 7/25/19 7/18/19 MEP 7/18/19 7/19/19

6/16/2021 9 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log



RFI LOG
CIVIL LAND MEP Project Name:

2 HCDA 8 Project No.:
3 ACOU RTA General Contractor:

Contract review time 15 days
RFI Date Request Date Given Date Date Out
No.  Description Rec'd Return Out To In to GC Comments:

Consultant

314 Norcostco - Sway of Rigging System During C  7/18/19 7/25/19 7/18/19 ACOU 7/18/19 7/23/19
315 Area B Commons Restroom ADA Code 7/22/19 7/29/19 7/22/19 RTA 7/22/19 7/23/19
316
317 Added Exit signs at Classroom Pod Doors 7/29/19 8/5/19 7/29/19 RTA 7/29/19 7/31/19
318 EM lighting & EXIT sign changes confirmation 7/31/19 8/7/19 7/31/19 MEP 7/31/19 7/31/19
319 Area C north Gate Hardware Confirmation 8/1/19 8/8/19 8/1/19 RTA 8/1/19 8/5/19.
320 Siemens - Clarifications 8.5.19 8/5/19 8/12/19 8/5/19 MEP 8/5/19 8/5/19
321 Encore - Hot Water Control Valve Circuiting 8/8/19 8/15/19 8/8/19 MEP 8/8/19 8/9/19
322 Encore - Fume Hood Interlock 8/21/19 8/28/19 8/21/19 MEP 8/21/19 8/21/19
323 Irrigation Water Pressure - Booster Type 9/13/19 9/20/19 9/13/19 LAND 9/13/19 9/16/19
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338

6/16/2021 10 of 10 17044.00 RFI Log


	ASI
	Sheet1

	Change Order
	Sheet1

	RFI
	Sheet1

	Blank Page

